

Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

# **Department for Legal Affairs**



## LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON SETTLEMENT OF LIABILITIES FOR FROZEN FOREIGN CURRENCY ACCOUNTS

## "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 97/11

**NOTE:** Law on Settlement of Liabilities for Frozen Foreign Currency Accounts was published in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 28/06.

### LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON SETTLEMENT OF LIABILITIES FOR FROZEN FOREIGN CURRENCY ACCOUNTS

#### Article 1

In the Law on Settlement of Liabilities for Frozen Foreign Currency Accounts ("Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", nos. 28/06, 76/06, 72/07) in Article 17, paragraph (2) shall be amended to read as follows:

"(2) Notwithstanding the provisions of the paragraph (1) of this Article, the Entities and the Brcko District may, in accordance with the reached level of verification, also prescribe the new additional deadlines for filing of the requests for verification in the duration of at least two months per year, provided that the verification procedure shall be completed by 31 December 2012 at the latest."

### Article 2

This Law shall enter into force one day after the date of its publication in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina."

No. 01,02-02-1-14/11 1 December 2011 Sarajevo,

Chairman of the House of Representatives of the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina **Denis Bećirović**  Chairman of the House of People of the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina **Ognjen Tadić**